Note meeting time of 6:00 P.M.
VILLAGE OF NEW GLARUS
PERSONNEL/FINANCE COMMITTEE
Village Hall Board Room - 319 2\° Street, New Glarus, WI
317123 6:00 p.m.

AGENDA:

1. Call to order

2. Approval of Claims

3. The Committee may Adjourn into Closed Session Pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.85(1)
(c): considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any
public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility
require a closed session and may reconvene to open session pursuant to State Statute 19.85 (2)
( compensation matters )

4. The committee may take action on any matters arising out of the closed session

5. Adjournment

Roger Truttmann, Chair
Finance/Personnel Committees

POSTED: N.G. Village Hall 3/03/23
N.G. Post Office 3/03/23
Bank of New Glarus 3/03/23

Deanna Young, Deputy Clerk

PURSUANT TO APPLICABLE LAW, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A QUORUM OR A MAJORITY
OF THE NEW GLARUS VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MAY ATTEND THIS MEETING.
INFORMATION PRESENTED AT THIS MEETING MAY HELP FORM THE RATIONALE BEHIND
FUTURE ACTIONS THAT MAY BE TAKEN BY THE NEW GLARUS VILLAGE BOARD.

PERSONS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL SERVICES TO PARTICIPATE IN A PUBLIC MEETING MAY
CONTACT THE VILLAGE CLERK FOR ASSISTANCE AT 527-2510.



VILLAGE OF NEW GLARUS

Check Register - NEW DETAIL REGISTER
Check Issue Dates: 1/1/1753 - 12/31/9999

Mar 01, 2023 09:54AM

Page:

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Check Issue Date = 03/08/2023

GL Check Check  Vendor Description Invoice Inv Invoice Invoice Check
Period Date Number Number Payee Number Seq GL Account Amount Amount
41787

03/23  03/08/2023 41787 1040 ALLIANT ENERGY SS METER 9360258858 1 50-10-58100-000-545 702.20 702.20
Total 41787: 702.20
41788
03/23  03/08/2023 41788 1165 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 2037337672/2037352733 2037337672/ 1 25-00-55110-310-001 518.99 518.99
Total 41788: 518.99
41789
03/23  03/08/2023 41789 5936 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS L Repairs 2017 Charger 8024 1 10-00-52120-350-000 115.00 115.00
Total 41789: 115.00
41790
03/23  03/08/2023 41790 1275 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SU misc EQUIP 925784515 1 50-10-58210-000-562 420.84 420.84
03/23  03/08/2023 41790 1275 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SU TRIPLEX URD AL #1/0 / PER FT 925806544 1 50-00-15400-000-154 1,332.20 1,332.20
03/23  03/08/2023 41790 1275 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SU 100 E S&C FUSE 925806555 1 50-00-15400-000-154 472.50 472.50
03/23 03/08/2023 41790 1275 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SU SPLICE URD #2-350 SEC 925829276 1 50-00-15400-000-154 263.80 263.80
Total 41790: 2,489.34
41791
03/23  03/08/2023 41791 1590 DELTA DENTAL March DENTAL 3/23 1 10-00-51420-130-000 86.34 86.34
03/23 03/08/2023 41791 1590 DELTA DENTAL March DENTAL 3/23 2 10-00-51510-130-000 70.64 70.64
03/23 03/08/2023 41791 1590 DELTA DENTAL March DENTAL 3/23 3 10-00-52120-130-000 246.86 246.86
03/23  03/08/2023 41791 1590 DELTA DENTAL March DENTAL 3/23 4 10-00-53100-130-000 248.02 248.02
03/23 03/08/2023 41791 1590 DELTA DENTAL March DENTAL 3/23 5 22-00-51420-130-000 5.23 5.23
03/23 03/08/2023 41791 1590 DELTA DENTAL March DENTAL 3/23 6 25-00-55110-130-000 246.86 246.86
03/23  03/08/2023 41791 1590 DELTA DENTAL March DENTAL 3/23 7 40-00-53600-130-000 149.13 149.13
03/23  03/08/2023 41791 1590 DELTA DENTAL March DENTAL 3/23 8 45-00-53440-130-000 28.78 28.78
03/23  03/08/2023 41791 1590 DELTA DENTAL March DENTAL 3/23 9 50-10-58450-000-926 258.83 258.83
03/23  03/08/2023 41791 1590 DELTA DENTAL March DENTAL 3/23 10 50-20-58450-000-926 132.44 132.44

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check  Vendor Description Invoice Inv Invoice Invoice Check
Period Date Number Number Payee Number Seq GL Account Amount Amount
Total 41791: 1,473.13
41792
03/23 03/08/2023 41792 5460 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPO  Monthly Cobra & Adm fee 2/23 1 10-00-51415-130-000 5.41 5.41
03/23 03/08/2023 41792 5460 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPO  Monthly Cobra & Adm fee 2/23 2 10-00-51420-130-000 5.41 5.41
03/23 03/08/2023 41792 5460 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPO  Monthly Cobra & Adm fee 2/23 3 10-00-51510-130-000 5.41 5.41
03/23 03/08/2023 41792 5460 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPO  Monthly Cobra & Adm fee 2/23 4 10-00-52120-130-000 24.32 24.32
03/23  03/08/2023 41792 5460 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPO  Monthly Cobra & Adm fee 2/23 5 10-00-53100-130-000 13.51 13.51
03/23 03/08/2023 41792 5460 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPO  Monthly Cobra & Adm fee 2/23 6 25-00-55110-130-000 16.22 16.22
03/23 03/08/2023 41792 5460 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPO  Monthly Cobra & Adm fee 2/23 7 40-00-53600-130-000 8.1 8.1
03/23 03/08/2023 41792 5460 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPO  Monthly Cobra & Adm fee 2/23 8 45-00-53440-130-000 2.70 2.70
03/23  03/08/2023 41792 5460 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPO  Monthly Cobra & Adm fee 2/23 9 50-10-58450-000-926 12.16 12.16
03/23  03/08/2023 41792 5460 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPO  Monthly Cobra & Adm fee 2/23 10 50-20-58450-000-926 6.75 6.75
Total 41792: 100.00
41793
03/23  03/08/2023 41793 1780 FORSTER ELECTRICAL ENG IN ENGINEERING 24509 1 50-10-19000-000-107 3,187.60 3,187.60
03/23  03/08/2023 41793 1780 FORSTER ELECTRICAL ENG IN SCHOOL ENGINEERING 24510 1 50-10-58420-000-923 2,442.50 2,442.50
03/23  03/08/2023 41793 1780 FORSTER ELECTRICAL ENG IN LONG RANGE PLANNING 24511 1 50-10-58420-000-923 928.00 928.00
Total 41793: 6,558.10
41794
03/23 03/08/2023 41794 1900 GORDON FLESCH CO INC Copier maintenance 14095044 1 10-00-51415-310-000 20.54 20.54
03/23  03/08/2023 41794 1900 GORDON FLESCH CO INC Copier maintenance 14095044 2 10-00-51420-310-000 20.54 20.54
03/23  03/08/2023 41794 1900 GORDON FLESCH CO INC Copier maintenance 14095044 3 10-00-51510-310-000 20.55 20.55
Total 41794: 61.63
41795
03/23  03/08/2023 41795 5827 INFOSEND INC PROCESSING 229031 1 50-10-58320-000-903 134.70 134.70
03/23  03/08/2023 41795 5827 INFOSEND INC PROCESSING 229031 2 50-20-58320-000-903 134.70 134.70
03/23  03/08/2023 41795 5827 INFOSEND INC PROCESSING 229031 3 40-00-53600-310-002 134.70 134.70
03/23 03/08/2023 41795 5827 INFOSEND INC PROCESSING 229031 4 45-00-53440-310-002 134.69 134.69
Total 41795: 538.79

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check  Vendor Description Invoice Inv Invoice Invoice Check
Period Date Number Number Payee Number Seq GL Account Amount Amount
41796

03/23  03/08/2023 41796 2420 MARTELLE WATER TREATMEN  aqua mag bulk 24686 1 50-20-58150-000-631 3,321.83 3,321.83
Total 41796: 3,321.83
41797
03/23 03/08/2023 41797 2515 MIDWEST TAPE 503398296/294/293/503411368/503415521 503398296+ 1 25-00-55110-310-003 508.30 508.30
Total 41797: 508.30
41798
03/23 03/08/2023 41798 5607 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICE TID#4 - HOTEL R09282002.0 1 22-00-57200-290-000 2,630.00 2,630.00
Total 41798: 2,630.00
41799
03/23  03/08/2023 41799 4316 MURPHY DESMOND S.C. TIF#4-NG HOTEL 8163808/805 1 22-00-51300-000-001 1,113.24 1,113.24
03/23  03/08/2023 41799 4316 MURPHY DESMOND S.C. General 8163808/805 2 10-00-51300-310-000 1,200.49 1,200.49
03/23 03/08/2023 41799 4316 MURPHY DESMOND S.C. SCHOOL DISTRICT MATTERS 8163808/805 3 10-00-51300-310-000 1,225.00 1,225.00
03/23 03/08/2023 41799 4316 MURPHY DESMOND S.C. Municipal Court 8163808/805 4 10-00-51300-310-001 1,394.25 1,394.25
Total 41799: 4,932.98
41800
03/23  03/08/2023 41800 6063 OFFICE FURNITURE USED AND PD OFFICE FURNITURE-DONATIONS 02/03/23 1 10-00-52100-310-001 716.00 716.00
Total 41800: 716.00
41801
03/23  03/08/2023 41801 5624 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ASS  INTERIM ADMIN-FRANTZ 1/30/23-2/10/23 C-20-23 1 10-00-51415-110-000 1,731.00 1,731.00
03/23  03/08/2023 41801 5624 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ASS  INTERIM ADMIN-FRANTZ 1/30/23-2/10/23 C-20-23 2 50-10-58400-300-920 865.50 865.50
03/23  03/08/2023 41801 5624 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ASS  INTERIM ADMIN-FRANTZ 1/30/23-2/10/23 C-20-23 3 50-20-58400-300-920 346.20 346.20
03/23  03/08/2023 41801 5624 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ASS  INTERIM ADMIN-FRANTZ 1/30/23-2/10/23 C-20-23 4 40-00-53600-110-000 346.20 346.20
03/23  03/08/2023 41801 5624 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ASS  INTERIM ADMIN-FRANTZ 1/30/23-2/10/23 C-20-23 5 45-00-53440-110-000 173.10 173.10
03/23  03/08/2023 41801 5624 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ASS  INTERIM ADMIN-FRANTZ 1/30/23-2/10/23 C-20-23 6 45-00-53440-110-000 .00 .00
Total 41801: 3,462.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check  Vendor Description Invoice Inv Invoice Invoice Check
Period Date Number Number Payee Number Seq GL Account Amount Amount
41802
03/23  03/08/2023 41802 3130 SCHWAAB INC PD stamps 8037768 1 10-00-52100-310-000 64.50 64.50
Total 41802: 64.50
41803
03/23  03/08/2023 41803 3250 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC BIDDING PHOSPHORUS REMOVA 0193083 1 40-00-53600-291-000 30,337.72 30,337.72
03/23  03/08/2023 41803 3250 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC WWTP Extras 0193084 1 40-00-53600-291-000 2,207.51 2,207.51
03/23  03/08/2023 41803 3250 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC NEW GLARUS PRIMARY SCHOOL 0193493/599 1 10-00-53110-310-000 3,612.86 3,612.86
03/23 03/08/2023 41803 3250 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 9TH AVENUE PROJECT 0193493/599 2 60-00-53110-310-022 719.60 719.60
03/23 03/08/2023 41803 3250 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 3RD AVE PHASE I 0193493/599 3 60-00-53110-310-023 43,802.27 43,802.27
Total 41803: 80,679.96
41804
03/23 03/08/2023 41804 6127 SYMDON AUTO repairs to 2017 Dodge 08038 1 10-00-52120-350-000 69.30 69.30
Total 41804: 69.30
41805
03/23  03/08/2023 41805 6227 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPA  ELECTRIC TOOL 3348327 1 50-10-58210-000-562 141.23 141.23
Total 41805: 141.23
41806
03/23 03/08/2023 41806 5854 TOP NOTCH OVERPAYMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX PPTAX 1 10-00-41800-000-000 6.08 6.08
Total 41806: 6.08
41807
03/23  03/08/2023 41807 5340 ULINE WATER TREATMENT 159977774 1 50-20-58150-000-635 407.79 407.79
03/23  03/08/2023 41807 5340 ULINE WATER TREATMENT 159977774 2 50-20-58150-000-632 407.79 407.79
Total 41807: 815.58
41808
03/23  03/08/2023 41808 3510 USABLUEBOOK WWTP 261013 1 40-00-53630-340-000 22.85 22.85
03/23  03/08/2023 41808 3510 USABLUEBOOK WWTP 261198 1 40-00-53630-340-000 82.83 82.83

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check  Vendor Description Invoice Inv Invoice Invoice Check
Period Date Number Number Payee Number Seq GL Account Amount Amount
Total 41808: 105.68
41809
03/23  03/08/2023 41809 6198 YOUNG, DEANNA Mileage to Green County-Election FEB ELECTI 1 10-00-51440-330-000 21.88 21.88
Total 41809: 21.88
Grand Totals: 110,032.50

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Check Issue Date = 03/08/2023

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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